
Feedback Survey
Share your views on how 
NHS Clinical Commissioning 
Groups are proposing to work 
together in the future.



This survey is your opportunity to share your 
views on how NHS Clinical Commissioning 
Groups in mid and south Essex are proposing 
they will work together from April 2021.

The feedback received from this survey will 
be considered when developing our merger
plans.

The views will be discussed at Governing 
Body meetings as well as other Committee
meetings. 

This survey will be open until 15 April 2020.

Section 1. About this survey



Question 1. What matters most to you about 
how health and care is provided in your area? 

Question 2. What would be your concerns 
about the changes to Clinical Commissioning 
Groups in your local area?

Section 2. Survey questions



Question 3. Do you think the discussion 
document includes all the benefi ts of the 
Clinical Commissioning Groups in mid 
and south Essex working together as one 
organisation?

Question 4. If you answered no to question 2, 
please outline any benefi ts that you think are 
missing from the discussion document. ?

Section 2. Survey questions



Question 5. What do you think the best way 
will be to involve patients and residents in 
commissioning decisions if we become one 
merged Clinical Commissioning Group? 

For example, currently members of the public 
can attend Governing Body meetings, local 
patient reference groups and focus groups. 

will be to involve patients and residents in 

Section 2. Survey questions



Question 6. Is there anything else you would 
like to add? 

Question 7. Please indicate which 
Clinical Commissioning Group area you 
are responding from: 

Basildon and 
Brentwood   

Thurrock Mid Essex 

Castle Point 
and Rochford          Southend

I don’t know

Section 2. Survey questions



Southend

I don’t know

Question 8. Are you responding as an 
individual or on behalf of an organisation?

Send us your feedback   

By email:

thuccg.ccgtransformation@nhs.net

By post: 

NHS Thurrock CCG, Civic Offi ces, 2nd Floor, 
New Road, Grays, RM17 6SL

Section 2. Survey questions

Individual

On behalf of 
an organisation

OR



Merger
A combination of two things or more things 
becoming one.

Governing Body
A group of doctors and managers that make 
decisions about health and care services.

Section 3. Blue word glossary

Clinical Commissioning Group
Responsible for the planning and commissioning 
of health care services for their local area.

Commissioning
The action of planning, agreeing, buying and 
monitoring health services.

Discussion Document
A document that puts forward some ideas or 
opinions to discuss a particular topic.

Committees 
A group of people that meet up and make 
decisions about things.

Focus group
A small group of people from di� erent 
backgrounds talking about a topic.



To request this document in other formats or in 
a di� erent language, please use the contact 
details below: 

Email: 

thuccg.ccgtransformation@nhs.net

Section 3. Blue word glossary

Patient reference group
Made up of patients, charities and voluntary 
organisations. These patient groups will help 
shape the health services.
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